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  Leicestershire and Rutland County Archery Association 
 Rose and Record Status  
 62nd County Outdoor Championships  

 04 August 2013 

 Venue Bowmen of Glen AS, Newton Lane, Great Glen, Leics LE8 9AB 

 Organiser Mr Eddie Pemberton, 41 Sonning Way, Glen Parva, Leics LE2 9RU 

 Weather Warm and dry in the morning, with little wind.  Rain arrived after  
 lunch, clearing towards the end of the shoot. 

 Lord P Mel Warner 
 Judge-in-Charge Chrissie Mortlock 
 Judge Kieran Dexter 
 Judge Richard Custance 

 Awards 

 
 Hits Golds Score 

Senior Open Recurve Winners 
 Ladies Recurve 
 1 Ruth Welsh Hereford Kirby Muxloe AC 143 58 1079 Ladies Leicester Daily Mail Trophy 

 Gents Recurve 
 1 Thomas Cram York Loughborough SAC 144 57 1096 Gents Leicester Daily Mail Trophy 

Visitors Awards 
 Ladies Recurve 
 1 Carrie Mortimore Hereford Derbyshire AC 144 52 1020 
 2 Maryia Karpiyevich Hereford Cambridge Uni B 144 53 1018 

 Ladies Compound 
 1 Emily Must Hereford Silverspoon B 144 116 1222 

 Ladies Longbow 
 1 Jinny Niven Hereford Lincoln A 87 5 347 

 Gents Recurve 
 1 Allan Hales York Lincoln A 144 43 984 
 2 Stephen Bullen York Lincoln A 142 46 982 
 3 Andy Mortimore York Derbyshire AC 143 42 977 

 Gents Compound 
 1 Geoff Thomas York Lincoln A 144 92 1188 
 2 Graham Crampin York Grimsby A 144 92 1174 

 Gents Longbow 
 1 Mark Allsopp York Derbyshire AC 97 7 411 

 Girls Recurve 
 1 Amy Gott Bristol 4 Silverspoon B 144 116 1236 

 Girls Compound 
 1 Charlene Marsh Bristol 3 Silverspoon B 144 131 1268 
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 Hits Golds Score 

 Boys Recurve 
 1 Max Durrant Bristol 4 Sleaford Maltsters 142 42 962 

 Boys Compound 
 1 Harvey Hamilton Bristol 4 Silverspoon B 144 81 1154 

 Boys Longbow 
 1 Jim Bullen Bristol 4 Lincoln A 115 10 555 

Senior County Awards 
 Ladies Recurve 
 1 Ruth Welsh Hereford Kirby Muxloe AC 143 58 1079 Ladies Silver Cup 
 2 Amy Curnock Hereford Melton Mowbray AC 144 60 1060 

 Ladies Compound 
 1 Alison Parker Hereford B of Rutland 144 81 1136 Phipps Salver 

 Ladies Longbow 
 1 Catriona Charters Hereford Hinckley A 95 11 439 Melton Cup 

 Gents Recurve 
 1 Thomas Cram York Loughborough SAC 144 57 1096 Gents Silver Cup 
 2 James Young York Kirby Muxloe AC 141 50 1003 
 3 Steve Copson York B of Birstall 142 40 938 

 Gents Compound 
 1 Tim Oliver York The Foxes 144 119 1240 Squires Salver 
 2 Andy Marriott York The Foxes 144 91 1160 

 Gents Longbow 
 1 Paul Agar York Melton Mowbray AC 37 1 139 

Senior County Recurve Best Longest Distance Winners 
 Ladies Recurve - 80 yd 
 1 Ruth Welsh Hereford Kirby Muxloe AC 143 58 515 Anne Smith Trophy 

 Gents Recurve - 100 yd 
 1 Thomas Cram York Loughborough SAC 144 57 530 Ron Smith Trophy 

Senior County Unrewarded HC Awards (Any Bowstyle) 
 Ladies HC 34-41 
 1 Sally Smith Hereford Foresters AC 143 59 1477 

 Ladies HC 42-50 
 1 Jayne Curnock Hereford Melton Mowbray AC 138 29 1358 

 Ladies HC 58-100 
 1 Carol Smith Hereford Melton Mowbray AC 31 2 1515 

 Gents HC 29-36 
 1 Marc Rowley York Lutterworth AC 140 35 1344 

 Gents HC 37-44 
 1 Nigel Wilson York Lutterworth AC 142 29 1510 

Junior County Champions 
 Girls Recurve 
 1 Lizzie Warner Bristol 4 Kirby Muxloe AC 144 109 1222 Girls Recurve Trophy 

 Girls Compound 
 1 Mia Agar Bristol 4 Melton Mowbray AC 144 107 1222 Kirby Muxloe Cup 

 Boys Recurve 
 1 Howard Young Bristol 4 Kirby Muxloe AC 144 87 1136 Boys Recurve Trophy 
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 Hits Golds Score  
Junior County Unrewarded Score Awards 
 Girls Recurve - Bristol 4 
 1 Lucy Colledge Bristol 4 B of Glen AS 144 65 1088 

 Boys Recurve - Bristol 1 
 1 Matthew Greedy Bristol 1 Melton Mowbray AC 136 19 761 

 Boys Recurve - Bristol 2 
 1 Alex Kirk Bristol 2 Melton Mowbray AC 144 72 1096 
 2 Oliver Clayton-Smith Bristol 2 Melton Mowbray AC 142 38 942 

County Mixed Senior Recurve Team 559 136 3591 
 Recurve Team Shield 
 1 Amy Curnock Hereford Melton Mowbray AC 144 60 1060 
 2 Nigel Gensmantel York Melton Mowbray AC 142 21 870 
 3 Kevin Smith York Melton Mowbray AC 135 26 835 
 4 Jayne Curnock Hereford Melton Mowbray AC 138 29 826 

County Mixed Senior Compound Team 288 166 2292 
 Welland Trophy 

 1 Peter Fox York B of Rutland 144 85 1156 
 2 Alison Parker Hereford B of Rutland 144 81 1136 

County Veteran Team (Any bow/gender) 426 114 2716 
 Veteran Team Trophy 
 1 Kim Copson Hereford B of Birstall 143 47 981 
 2 Steve Copson York B of Birstall 142 40 938 
 3 Andrea Malyon Hereford B of Birstall 141 27 797 

County Married Couple Recurve 285 87 1919 
 Duckitt Trophy 

 1 Kim Copson Hereford B of Birstall 143 47 981 
 1 Steve Copson York B of Birstall 142 40 938 

Junior County Nationals Awards 
 Girls Recurve - Nationals 
 1 Eleanor Matkin Jun Nat Lutterworth AC 70 17 456 
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Full Results 

 County Champs Full Results  04-Aug-13 

 Dist 1 Dist 2 Dist 3 Hits Golds Score Notes 

Ladies Recurve - Hereford 
 1 Ruth Welsh Kirby Muxloe AC 515 376 188 143 58 1079 
 2 Amy Curnock Melton Mowbray AC 486 378 196 144 60 1060 
 3 Carrie Mortimore Derbyshire AC 474 360 186 144 52 1020 
 4 Maryia Karpiyevich Cambridge Uni B 462 364 192 144 53 1018 
 5 Kim Copson B of Birstall 473 340 168 143 47 981 
 6 Rebecca Lantsbery Welland Valley A 403 350 190 141 42 943 
 7 Lynn Fisher Silverspoon B 432 315 186 143 34 933 
 8 Anne Skelcher Silverspoon B 288 345 200 131 43 833 
 9 Jayne Curnock Melton Mowbray AC 333 317 176 138 29 826 
 10 Andrea Malyon B of Birstall 321 312 164 141 27 797 
 11 Natasha Evans Silverspoon B 326 273 168 139 24 767 
 Helen Zealand Sleaford Maltsters 0 0 0 0 0 0 DNS 

Ladies Compound - Hereford 
 1 Emily Must Silverspoon B 594 424 204 144 116 1222 
 2 Stephanie Mountney Silverspoon B 550 406 212 144 87 1168 
 3 Alison Parker B of Rutland 542 396 198 144 81 1136 
 4 Sally Smith Foresters AC 518 359 188 143 59 1065 
 5 Jill Brown Foresters AC 453 347 170 139 49 970 
 Carla Lowe Foresters AC 0 0 0 0 0 0 DNS 

Ladies Longbow - Hereford 
 1 Catriona Charters Hinckley A 137 180 122 95 11 439 
 2 Jinny Niven Lincoln A 129 113 105 87 5 347 
 3 Carol Smith Melton Mowbray AC 16 28 89 31 2 133 
 4 Katharine Simmons Loughborough SAC 45 45 32 37 2 122 

Gents Recurve - York 
 1 Thomas Cram Loughborough SAC 530 366 200 144 57 1096 
 2 James Young Kirby Muxloe AC 435 376 192 141 50 1003 
 3 Allan Hales Lincoln A 450 338 196 144 43 984 
 4 Stephen Bullen Lincoln A 460 332 190 142 46 982 
 5 Andy Mortimore Derbyshire AC 435 348 194 143 42 977 
 6 Kevin Hughes Grimsby A 460 334 182 144 41 976 
 7 Ian Prescott Lincoln A 447 322 190 143 43 959 
 8 Martin Wolstenholme Lincoln A 412 342 196 144 46 950 
 9 Steve Copson B of Birstall 396 346 196 142 40 938 
 10 Andrew Stammers Lincoln A 420 328 190 140 38 938 
 11 Tak Ho Cambridge Uni B 384 350 196 141 37 930 
 12 Marc Rowley Lutterworth AC 367 330 184 140 35 881 
 13 Nigel Gensmantel Melton Mowbray AC 430 276 164 142 21 870 
 14 Ged Goulsbra Trackside AC 374 315 178 137 33 867 
 15 Richard Anderson Loughborough SAC 357 310 192 139 31 859 
 16 Nigel Wilson Lutterworth AC 380 302 174 142 29 856 
 17 Matthew Brown Old Basing A 341 305 194 136 36 840 
 18 Kevin Smith Melton Mowbray AC 345 324 166 135 26 835 
 19 Steve Holland B of Glen AS 356 288 163 135 27 807 

 20 Gary Mawson B of Rutland 343 286 162 141 18 791 
 21 Tim Twidale Trackside AC 270 214 152 126 16 636 
 Dave Goodwin B of Rutland 371 0 0 65 10 371 Retired 6.0 doz 
 Stuart Lowe Foresters AC 0 0 0 0 0 0 DNS 

Gents Compound - York 
 1 Tim Oliver The Foxes 602 424 214 144 119 1240 
 2 Geoff Thomas Lincoln A 590 402 196 144 92 1188 
 3 Graham Crampin Grimsby A 556 402 216 144 92 1174 
 4 Andy Marriott The Foxes 548 398 214 144 91 1160 
 5 Peter Fox B of Rutland 554 394 208 144 85 1156 
 6 Terry Ducker North End A 562 377 206 144 79 1145 
 7 Ryan Mountney Silverspoon B 531 400 200 143 74 1131 
 8 Ian Chambers Melton Mowbray AC 533 389 202 142 79 1124 
 9 Bill Chapman B of Glen AS 522 394 206 144 74 1122 
 10 Gordon Sargeant Trackside AC 516 356 204 144 60 1076 
 11 John Fisher Silverspoon B 479 364 196 143 58 1039 
 James Farmer Melton Mowbray AC 0 0 0 0 0 0 DNS 
 John Gorman Jolly A 0 0 0 0 0 0 DNS 
 John Davies Kirby Muxloe AC 0 0 0 0 0 0 DNS 
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 Dist 1 Dist 2 Dist 3 Hits Golds Score Notes 

Gents Longbow - York 
 1 Mark Allsopp Derbyshire AC 138 143 130 97 7 411 
 2 Ian Limb Friskney B 49 81 83 61 3 213 
 3 Paul Agar Melton Mowbray AC 38 45 56 37 1 139 

Girls Compound - Bristol 3 
 1 Charlene Marsh Silverspoon B 632 420 216 144 131 1268 

Girls Recurve - Bristol 4 
 1 Amy Gott Silverspoon B 598 422 216 144 116 1236 
 2 Lizzie Warner Kirby Muxloe AC 596 414 212 144 109 1222 
 3 Lucy Colledge B of Glen AS 506 380 202 144 65 1088 

Girls Compound - Bristol 4 
 1 Mia Agar Melton Mowbray AC 598 408 216 144 107 1222 

Boys Recurve - Bristol 1 
 1 Matthew Greedy Melton Mowbray AC 308 271 182 136 19 761 

Boys Compound - Bristol 1 
 Callum Newman The Foxes 0 0 0 0 0 0 DNS 

Boys Recurve - Bristol 2 
 1 Alex Kirk Melton Mowbray AC 512 382 202 144 72 1096 
 2 Oliver Clayton-Smith Melton Mowbray AC 424 318 200 142 38 942 
 3 Ben Johnstone Melton Mowbray AC 367 280 186 141 29 833 
 4 Mackenzie Searl B of Charnwood 298 289 172 137 13 759 
 5 David Phillips Kirby Muxloe AC 324 238 168 132 18 730 

Boys Longbow - Bristol 2 
 Finlay Newman The Foxes 0 0 0 0 0 0 DNS 

Boys Recurve - Bristol 3 
 1 Adam Wolstenholme Lincoln A 362 330 190 141 33 882 

Boys Recurve - Bristol 4 
 1 Howard Young Kirby Muxloe AC 526 394 216 144 87 1136 
 2 Max Durrant Sleaford Maltsters 400 366 196 142 42 962 

Boys Compound - Bristol4 
 1 Harvey Hamilton Silverspoon B 556 390 208 144 81 1154 

Boys Longbow - Bristol 4 
 1 Jim Bullen Lincoln A 264 162 129 115 10 555 

Ladies Compound - National 
 Carol Davies Kirby Muxloe AC 0 0 0 0 0 0 DNS 

Ladies Recurve - Junior National 
 Gaynor Matkin Lutterworth AC 0 276 152 70 13 428 
 Susan Edge Lutterworth AC 0 211 126 65 6 337 

Gents Recurve - National 
 1 Martin Matkin Lutterworth AC 0 250 153 67 13 403 
 2 Miles Goodman Targetcraft A 0 82 127 44 5 209 

Gents Compound - National 
 1 Geoff Gregory Targetcraft A 0 374 198 72 37 572 

Gents Longbow - National 
 1 Peter Bix Targetcraft A 0 120 86 46 5 206 

Gents Recurve - Short National 
 Stuart Edge Lutterworth AC 0 305 182 72 25 487 

Girls Recurve - Junior National 
 1 Eleanor Matkin Lutterworth AC 0 288 168 70 17 456 

Boys Recurve - Junior National 
 1 Christopher Matkin Lutterworth AC 0 300 182 72 17 482 


